
SKSS PAC – TREASURER’S REPORT – OCTOBER 2024  

Money situation at a glance:,  

Gaming Opening balance at start of 2024/25 school year (as of September 13, 2024):       $529.75  =  $529.75 

Gaming Grant for 2024/25 school year  (note: 2023/24 was $20,240) $21,380.00 

Current SKSS Gaming funds:  $21,909.75 

General Account Balance as of September 13, 2024 (before any disbursements) =  $1016.04 $1,016.04 

Total SKSS PAC funds:  $22,925.79 

Gaming License #150736  Electronic Fundraiser (licensed Gaming Event) – $3490 gross, minus $244.30 platform 
fee, minus $99.00 (Cheq 224 to Rafflebox Technologies written Sept 13 for $384.50) Kamloops Titans Football Kall 
Tire Raffle = $3146.70 (Cheq 225 to SKSS to reimburse for jerseys and pants) 

$46.70 remaining in gaming account 

Gaming license 154076 – In progress.  Weekly Percentage Draw Raffles for Football from Aug 30-Nov 15/24 $0 in gaming account 

 
Disbursements requested : 

Requested By: Department/Club: Amt. Requested: Amt given in 
2023/4 

Description of Request: Cheques written so 
far 

Still to be 
disbursed: 

Mr. Kozoris Lunch Intramurals $2000.00 $0 (Walt covered 
the cost from 
school funds) 

 

Equipment, prizes and activities for all grades 
and interests: arts, games and contests, spirit 
days, seasonal activities, rallies, relays, guest 
appearances, indoor and outdoor venues – our 
largest participant club at SKSS 

  

Ms. McRae Music $2003.00 $900 in the Fall 
$1300 in the Spring  

Music uniform shirts for 60 students   

Mr. Barker Leadership $1000.00 $0 Fund spirit events the Leadership Students run 
including decorations, prizes, games, supplies, 
and the “random acts of kindness” events, 
including snow angel program shovels. 

  

Ms. Tomm Peer Tutoring $400.00 $500 awarded, 
spent just over 
$300 

Money to host a party to thank the tutors for 
supporting student learning 

  

Mr. Yamaoka Athletics $15,360 Spring + 
$5,690 Fall = 
$21,050 

$7000 in fall 
$2845 in Spring 
from Gaming 
$1545 in Spring 
from General 
 
Total: $11,390 

Uniforms: 
Senior Boys soccer $2500 
Junior Girls Volleyball: $1700 
Senior Boys Basketball: $2500 
Junior Boys Rugby: $3000 
 
Equipment:  
Footballs: $720 (6x$120) 
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Volleyballs: $900 (12x$75) 
Basketball: $960 (12x$80) 
Soccer: $1680 (24 x $70) 
 
Guardian Caps (Football): $1000 
Jill and Pants (field hockey): $400 

Mrs. Hay and 
Mr. Thompson 

Math Club $380 $0 (last year we did 
give $300 for 
physics club 
popsicle stick 
bridge supplies) 

To support approx. 20 students at every lunch 
hour: Bag of dice (4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 20 sided dice 
for games at lunch), Rubic Cubes (2x2, 3x3, 4x4, 
pyramid) – 12 total, Origami paper – 500 sheets 
in a package (2 packs) 

  

Mrs. Rusk Destination 
Imagination Club 

$500 $0 14 students.  This is a club in a Global 
educational non-profit dedicated to inspiring 
the next generation of innovators, leaders, and 
creative problem solvers.  Each year more than 
15,000 student teams participate in their 
programs from 30+ countries.  STEAM focused 
educational challenges designed to prepare kids 
for the future of work by instilling problem 
solving, creativity, colla oration, Supplies for 
central and instant challenges.  If they make 
provincials, money could be used to support 
students to attend in Vancouver.  These 
supplies would help cover supplies for 
challenges, etc golfballs and spaghetti for 
making bridges 

  

Mrs. Yamaoka SKSS Calendar 
Program Community 
Development and 
Visual Arts Extra-
curricular fundraising 

$2310.07 ($1792.16 
in printing costs plus 
$517.91 for the 
postcards”. Printing 
done at TRU 
printshop 

$1,500 52 Students:  Impacts the artistic community at 
SKSS as a whole.  Funds go back to future 
exhibition, honorariums for artist visits, etc.  
Impacts our school community and wider 
Kamloops as we make connections with KAG, 
Art We Are ,Kamloops Blazers, The Residece at 
Orchards Walk, and this year the BCGCS. 

  

Mr. Ansley Model UN $2500.00 $2000 65+ students.  Vancouver model UN is one of 
Canada’s premier and largest educational 
simulations.  Participants develop critical 
thinking skills, become more aware, more 
educated, and more thoughtful scitizens.  
VMUN has become a staple in the SKSS 
community.  We consistently send the largest 
delegation of any attending schools.  PAC 
funding helps offset the costs of registration 
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and $2500 is consistent with previous years.The 
cost to attend is $290/student at the early bird 
rate (which is until Oct 14).  We are therefore 
asking for just under $38 for each of our 65 
students attending (about 13% of the cost of 
registration per student) 

Mr. Ansley Link Crew $2000 $0 (last year Walt 
funded this from 
the school budget) 

Entire School benefits.  Link crew supports 
development of school culture, school 
belonging and school spirit.  Link crew hosts 
such events as Halloween spirit week, food 
drive, and many more!  PAC financial support 
allows us to meet the burden of hosting these 
types of events for the students. 

  

Ms. Poelzer Math Contests $1240 $1000 I am requesting for the university of waterloo 
math contests: $6/student in grade 8-11 levels 
and $18/student in grade 12.  This would also 
include the donuts to celebrate them while they 
write the contests and prizes for the top 
students.  Last year, I had an additional interest 
in both the Canadian Senior and Intermediate 
Math Contest ($14/student) in November and 
the Canadian Competition in May (which is 
$60/team).  We like to be prepared for any 
number of students to come and have the 
opportunity to write the contests if they wish.  
In the past, full classes have chosen to write the 
test which increases our costs significantly. 

  

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00     

BCCPAC Fee BCCPAC Membership $100  For 2025/26 school year (due at end of this 
year) 

  

Total amount 
requested: 

 $35,513.07 
 

    

Total amount 
available: 

 $21,909.75 
 

    

Total Amount 
we would 
generally 
disperse in the 
fall 

75% of funds available $16,432.31     
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 General Funds:$1016.04 

Minimum Balance Required (Per Bylaws) $500 $500    

Cushion fiduciary obligations 
(per motion/vote) 

$100 $100    

Bank Fees BMO Bank Fees $2.50x12=$30.00 $30    

Board allocates funds to each school PAC, based on the FTE count at September 30th Deposited June 14/24 $443.00 

 


